

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17095

Date sent

07/07/2016

Subject

Staff Agency Audit Failures

Details of enquiry

Please could you provide:

- 1. The names of agencies that have failed your audits over the last three financial years (2015/16, 2014/15 and 2013/14
- 2. The reasons said agencies failed your audits
- 3. The names of agencies that have had to be re-audited
- 4. Any information you have on agencies which have been found to have provided fake/forged documentation (including CVs/DBS, health check forms, references etc) on behalf of locums doctors and nurses to NHS clients

Response Sent

None of our agencies have failed audits